
525 North Main Street 3rd
Floor

Wichita, KS 67203
Sedgwick County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0254 Name: KDOT Aviation Pathway R-330 Clifton, 47th S &
Oliver

Status:Type: Consent Consent Agenda

File created: In control:4/3/2015 Board of Sedgwick County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:4/15/2015

Title: Agreement between Sedgwick County and the Kansas Department of Transportation for Sedgwick
County Project - Aviation Pathway (Derby to Wichita); Bike/Pedestrian Path on Clifton, 47th Street
South and Oliver.  CIP#R-330.  District 5.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. S50C-115040314180

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agreement between Sedgwick County and the Kansas Department of Transportation for
Sedgwick County Project - Aviation Pathway (Derby to Wichita); Bike/Pedestrian Path on
Clifton, 47th Street South and Oliver.  CIP#R-330.  District 5.

Recommended Action:  Approve the agreement and authorize the Chairman to sign.

Alternatives: N/A

Financial Considerations: Cost: $175,999.60 (20% of $879,998.00)      Cost Center: 21536-231
GL Acct: 46203
Sufficient expenditure authority exists in the cost center to fund the recommended action.

Legal Considerations: The County is authorized to enter into contracts with the Secretary of
Transportation to participate in the benefits of federal aid funds under K.S.A. 68-402b.

Policy Considerations: N/A

Sedgwick County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

